Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED InnovaGoods -

InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

e DCIn:5V /1A

¢ Battery: Li-ion 4000 mAh

* 4 speeds (up to 4.6 m/s)

¢ LED light: 3 intensity modes

e LED battery and speed indicators

* Silent: <40dB

e Batter life:up to 13 h

¢ Automatic horizontal oscillation: 100°
¢ Can be adjusted vertically: 90°

¢ USBC Cable

INSTRUCTIONS

¢ Place the device on a smooth and stable
surface.

Connect the Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods (5) to a USB charging
source. The LED indicators (4) will display
the battery status. The first time you
charge the battery, wait for it to charge
fully without switching the fan on.

Press the “ON/off” button (1) to switch the
fan on; the LEDs (4) will indicate fan speed
1; press the button again to change to
speeds 2, 3, 4 or to switch off.

Press button (2) to activate the oscillation.
You can adjust the vertical angle of the
fan (4) by moving it up or down up as
much as 90 °.

Press button (3) to turn on the light; press
it again to change the light intensity
modes until it is turned off. The lights are
independent of the fan.

To make cleaning easier, you can detach
the front grille by turning it to the left. To
assemble it, place it in position and turn it
to the right, matching the mark on the
grille to ensure that it is tightly closed.
Make sure the Rechargeable Desk Fan
with LED InnovaGoods is turned off before
cleaning.

WARNINGS

Do not insert hair, fingers or objects between
the grille and blades. Never try to switch on
the Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods without the grille in place, it
could cause injury or damage the appliance.
Fully recharge the battery the first time.
Make sure that the voltage of the power
supply is compatible with the device. Do not
pull on the cord and make sure that it does
not become tangled. Keep the cord away from
hot or sharp surfaces. Clean the device with a
slightly damp cloth. Do not use abrasive
products or materials to clean it. Do not put
the device or cord in liquid. Do not handle it
with wet hands. Do not use the device close to
a source of water or in damp places. Suitable
for domestic use only. Use the device for its
intended purpose only. Store the product in a
dry place with no dust. If the device, the
pieces or the cord show defects or they do not
work properly, do not use them or attempt to
repair them. Only a qualified technician
should do it. This device is not designed for
use by children or people with physical and
mental disabilities, unless they are fully
supervised by an adult who is responsible for
their safety. This product is not household
waste, so follow the environmental standards
for recycling Read the instructions carefully
before first use. Keep the manual for further
queries. Discard the product in accordance
with the European Directive 2002/96/EC.
Enquire about your local recycling legislation
for electrical and electronic products and
follow these steps. Do not dispose of this

product with household waste. Following
these instructions will help prevent harmful
consequences to personal and environmental
safety.

FRANGAIS

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

*DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Batterie : Li-ion 4000 mAh

* 4 vitesses (jusqu'a 4,6 m/s)

* Eclairage LED : 3 modes d'intensité

¢ Indicateurs LED de batterie et de vitesse

¢ Silencieux :

e Autonomie :jusqu'al3h

¢ Oscillation horizontale automatique : 100°
¢ Orientable verticalement : 90°

* Cable USB-C

INSTRUCTIONS

¢ Placez l'appareil sur une surface lisse et
stable.
¢ Connectez Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods (5) a une source de
charge USB. Les indicateurs LED (4)
indiqueront l'état de la batterie. La
premiere fois, attendez que la batterie soit
complétement chargée sans allumer le
ventilateur.
Appuyez sur le bouton "ON/OFF" (1) pour
mettre le ventilateur en marche ;les LED
(4) indiqueront la vitesse 1 du ventilateur ;
appuyez a nouveau sur le bouton pour
passer aux vitesses 2, 3, 4 ou a l'arrét.
Appuyez sur le bouton (2) pour activer
l'oscillation.
Vous pouvez régler I'angle vertical du
ventilateur (4) en le déplagant vers le haut
ou vers le bas jusqu'a 90°.
Appuyez sur le bouton (3) pour allumer
I'éclairage ; appuyez a nouveau pour
changer les modes d'intensité de
I'éclairage jusqu'a l'éteindre. Les
éclairages sont indépendants du
ventilateur.
Pour faciliter le nettoyage, vous pouvez
retirer la grille avant en la tournant vers la
gauche. Pour l'assembler, mettez-la en
place et tournez-la vers la droite en
faisant correspondre la marque située sur
la grille pour la fermer correctement.
Assurez-vous que Rechargeable Desk Fan
with LED InnovaGoods soit éteint avant de
le nettoyer.

AVERTISSEMENTS

N'insérez pas de cheveux, de doigts ou
d'objets entre la grille et les pales. N'essayez
jamais d'allumer Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods sans que la grille ne soit en
place, vous risqueriez de vous blesser ou
d'endommager l'appareil. Chargez
completement la batterie lors de la premiére
utilisation. Assurez-vous que la tension
électrique corresponde a l'appareil. Ne tirez
pas sur le cordon et assurez-vous qu'il ne
s'enroule pas. Tenez le cordon a 'écart des
surfaces chaudes ou coupantes. Essuyez-le
avec un chiffon légérement humide. Ne pas
utiliser de produits ou de matériaux abrasifs
pour le nettoyage. Ne pas immerger I'appareil
ni le cordon dans des liquides. Ne le touchez
pas non plus avec les mains mouillées. Ne
pas l'utiliser prés d'une source d’eau ou
d’endroits humides. Cet appareil est
uniquement destiné a un usage domestique.
Utilisez l'appareil uniquement pour l'usage
prévu. Gardez 'appareil au sec et exempt de

poussiére. Sil'appareil, le cordon ou les
piéces semblent défectueux ou qu'ils ne
fonctionnent pas correctement, ne pas les
utiliser ou tenter de les réparer. Seul un
technicien qualifié peut le faire. Cet appareil
n'a pas été congu pour étre manipulé par des
enfants ou des personnes ayant des capacités
physiques ou psychiques limitées a moins
qu'ils ne soient sous la surveillance d'un
adulte responsable de leur sécurité. Ce
produit n'est pas un déchet ménager, merci
de suivre les réglements environnementaux
en vigueur pour son recyclage. Lisez les
instructions avec attention avant la premiere
utilisation. Conservez le manuel pour une
consultation ultérieure. Veuillez jeter ce
produit conformément a la directive
européenne 2002/96/CE. Renseignez-vous sur
la législation locale en matiére de recyclage
des produits électriques et électroniques. Ne
pas jeter ce produit avec les ordures
ménageéres. Le respect de ces indications
permet d'éviter des conséquences négatives
pour la santé humaine et 'environnement.

ESPANOL

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Bateria: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 velocidades (hasta 4,6 m/s)

e Luz LED: 3 modos de intensidad

¢ Indicadores LED de bateria y velocidad
e Silencioso:

e Autonomia: hastal3 h

¢ Oscilacién horizontal automatica: 100°
¢ Orientable verticalmente: 90°

¢ Cable USB-C

INSTRUCCIONES

¢ Coloque el dispositivo en una superficie
lisa y estable.
¢ Conecte Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods (5) a una fuente de carga
USB. Los indicadores LED (4) mostraran el
estado de la bateria. La primera vez,
espere a cargar la bateria por completo sin
encender el ventilador.
Pulse el boton «ON/OFF» (1) para encender
el ventilador; los LED (4) indicaran la
velocidad 1 del ventilador; vuelva a pulsar
el botén para cambiar a las velocidades 2,
3,4 o apagado.
Pulse el botén (2) para activar la
oscilacién.
Puede ajustar el angulo vertical del
ventilador (4) moviéndolo arriba o abajo
hasta 90°.
Pulse el boton (3) para encender la luz;
vuelva a pulsarlo para cambiar los modos
de intensidad de la luz hasta apagarla. Las
luces son independientes del ventilador.
Para una facil limpieza, puede desmontar
la rejilla delantera girandola a la
izquierda. Para montarla, coléquela y
girela a la derecha haciendo coincidir la
marca que tiene la rejilla para que quede
bien cerrada. Asegurese de que
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods esté apagado antes de
limpiarlo.

ADVERTENCIAS

No introduzca cabellos, dedos u objetos entre
la rejilla y las aspas. Nunca trate de encender
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods sin la rejilla colocada, podria
sufrir lesiones o estropear el aparato. Cargue

la bateria por completo la primera vez.
Asegurese de que la tensién de la fuente de
alimentacién se corresponde con la del
aparato. No tire del cable y asegurese de que
no se enrolla. Mantenga el cable apartado de
superficies calientes o cortantes. Limpielo
con un trapo ligeramente humedecido. No
utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para
su limpieza. No sumerja el aparato ni el cable
en liquidos. No lo manipule con las manos
mojadas. No lo utilice cerca de ninguna
fuente de agua o en lugares himedos.
Unicamente apto para uso doméstico. Utilice
el aparato Unicamente para las funciones que
se ha disefiado. Guarde el dispositivo en un
lugar seco y libre de polvo. Si el aparato, las
piezas o el cable parecieran defectuosos o no
funcionaran correctamente, no los utilice ni
intente reparar. Solo un técnico cualificado
debe hacerlo. Este dispositivo no esta
disefiado para que lo manejen nifios o
personas con capacidades fisicas o psiquicas
limitadas, salvo que cuenten con la
supervision de un adulto responsable de su
seguridad. Este producto no es un residuo
doméstico. Siga las normativas
medioambientales vigentes para su reciclaje.
Lea detenidamente las instrucciones antes
del primer uso. Conserve el manual para
consultas posteriores. Deseche este articulo
conforme ala directiva europea 2002/96/EC.
Inférmese sobre la legislacién local de
reciclaje de productos eléctricos y
electrénicos y sigala. No deseche este
producto con la basura doméstica. Seguir
estas indicaciones contribuye a evitar
consecuencias negativas para la salud
humana y el medio ambiente.

DEUTSCH

TECHNISCHE DATEN

¢ DC-Eingang:5V /1A

e Akku:Li-Ion 4000 mAh

* 4 Geschwindigkeiten (bis 4,6 m/s)

¢ LED-Beleuchtung: 3 Intensitatsstufen

¢ LED-Anzeige fiir Batterie und
Geschwindigkeit

* Leise:

e Autonomie: bis zu 13 Stunden

¢ Automatisches horizontales Oszillieren:
100°

¢ Vertikale Drehung: 90°

¢ USB-C-Kabel

ANLEITUNG

¢ Stellen Sie das Gerét auf eine flache und
stabile Oberflache.

Schliefen Sie den Rechargeable Desk Fan
with LED InnovaGoods (5) an eine USB-
Ladestation an. Die LED-Anzeige (4) zeigt
den Batteriestatus an. Warten Sie beim
ersten Aufladen, bis der Akku vollstandig
aufgeladen ist, ohne den Ventilator
einzuschalten.

Driicken Sie die "ON/OFF"-Taste (1), um
den Ventilator einzuschalten; die LEDs (4)
zeigen die Stufe 1 an; driicken Sie die
Taste erneut, um auf Stufe 2, 3, 4 oder
auszuschalten.

Driicken Sie die Taste (2), um die
Oszillation zu aktivieren.

Sie konnen den Neigungswinkel des
Ventilators (4) einstellen, indem Sie ihn
bis zu 90° nach oben oder unten bewegen.
Driicken Sie die Taste (3), um die
Beleuchtung einzuschalten; driicken Sie
sie erneut, um die Lichtintensitat zu
andern, bis sie wieder ausgeschaltet ist.
Die Lichtfunktion ist vom Ventilator

unabhéngig.

Zur leichteren Reinigung kann das
Frontgitter durch Drehen nach links
abgenommen werden. Zum
Zusammensetzen drehen Sie das Gitter
entsprechend der Markierung auf dem
Gitter nach rechts, so dass es sicher
geschlossen ist. Achten Sie darauf, dass
der Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods vor der Reinigung
ausgeschaltet ist.

WARNHINWEISE

Halten Sie keine Haare, Finger oder
Gegenstinde zwischen das Gitter und die
Fliigel. Schalten Sie den Rechargeable Desk
Fan with LED InnovaGoods niemals ohne das
Gitter ein, da dies zu Verletzungen fithren
oder das Gerat beschadigen kann. Laden Sie
die Batterie vor der ersten Nutzung
vollstandig auf. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die
Spannung der Stromquelle der des Gerits
entspricht. Ziehen Sie nicht am Kabel und
vergewissern Sie sich, dass es sich nicht
verwickelt. Halten Sie es von heiflen oder
scharfkantigen Oberflachen fern. Reinigen
Sie das Geréat mit einem feuchten Tuch. Zur
Reinigung keine scheuernden Produkte oder
Substanzen verwenden. Weder das Gerat
noch das Kabel in Fliissigkeiten eintauchen.
Nicht mit feuchten Handen beriihren.
Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht an feuchten
Orten oder in der Nahe von Wasserquellen.
Dieses Gerat ist nur fiir den privaten
Gebrauch geeignet. Verwenden Sie das Gerat
nur fiir die dafiir vorgesehenen Funktionen.
Bewahren Sie das Gerdt an einem trockenen
und staubfreien Ort auf. Bei Beschadigung
oder Fehlfunktionen des Gerits, von
Einzelteilen oder des Kabels, diese nicht
verwenden und keine Reparaturversuche
unternehmen. Nur ein qualifizierter
Techniker sollte dies tun. Das Gerat ist nicht
fiir den Gebrauch durch Kinder oder
Menschen mit eingeschrankten korperlichen
oder geistigen Fahigkeiten bestimmt, es sei
denn sie werden von einem fiir Ihre
Sicherheit verantwortlichen Erwachsenen
beaufsichtigt. Dieses Produkt ist kein
Hausmiill, folgen Sie den
Umweltschutzbestimmungen fiir dessen
Entsorgung. Lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor
dem ersten Gebrauch aufmerksam durch.
Bewahren Sie das Handbuch fiir ein spateres
Nachschlagen auf. Entsorgen Sie diesen
Artikel gemaR der europdischen Richtlinie
2002/96/EG. Informieren Sie sich {iber die
ortlichen Gesetze zum Recycling von Elektro-
und Elektronikgerédten und befolgen Sie
diese. Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im
Hausmiill. Die Einhaltung dieser Richtlinien
hilft, negative Folgen fiir die menschliche
Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden.

ITALIANO

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Batteria: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 velocita (fino a 4,6 m/s)

¢ Luce LED: 3 modalita di intensita

e Spie LED di batteria e velocita

* Silenzioso:

¢ Autonomia: finoa 13 h

 Oscillazione orizzontale automatica: 100°
¢ Orientabile verticalmente: 90°

* Cavo USB-C

ISTRUZIONI

¢ Posizionare il dispositivo su una
superficie liscia e stabile.

Collegare Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods (5) a una presa di
ricarica USB. Le spie LED (4) mostreranno
lo stato della batteria. La prima volta,
attendere di caricare completamente la
batteria senza accendere il ventilatore.
Premere il pulsante “ON/OFF” (1) per
accendere il ventilatore; i LED (4)
indicheranno la velocita 1 del ventilatore;
premere nuovamente il pulsante per
passare alle velocita 2, 3, 4 o spento.
Premere il pulsante (2) per attivare
l'oscillazione.

E possibile regolare 1'angolo verticale del
ventilatore (4) spostandolo su o giu fino a
90°.

Premere il pulsante (3) per accendere la
luce; Premerlo di nuovo per modificare le
modalita di intensita della luce fino allo
spegnimento. Le luci sono indipendenti
dal ventilatore.

Per una facile pulizia & possibile smontare
la griglia anteriore ruotandola in senso
antiorario. Per montarla, posizionarla e
ruotarla a destra facendo corrispondere il
segno che ha la griglia in modo che sia
ben chiusa. Assicurarsi che Rechargeable
Desk Fan with LED InnovaGoods sia
spento prima di pulirlo.

AVVERTENZE

Non inserire capelli, dita o oggetti tra la
griglia e le pale. Non tentare mai di accendere
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods senza la griglia posizionata, si
potrebbero subire lesioni o si potrebbe
danneggiare il dispositivo. Caricare
completamente la batteria la prima volta.
Assicurarsi che la tensione della fonte
d'alimentazione corrisponda a quella
dell'apparecchio. Non tirare il cavo e
assicurarsi di non attorcigliarlo. Tenere il
cavo lontano da superfici calde o taglienti.
Pulirlo con un panno leggermente umido.
Non usare prodotti né materiali abrasivi per
la pulizia. Non immergere né 'apparecchio né
i cavi in dei liquidi. Non toccarlo con le mani
bagnate. Non usare vicino a fonti d'acqua o
zone umide. Questo apparecchio & adatto
esclusivamente per un utilizzo domestico.
Utilizzare 'apparecchio unicamente per le
funzioni per le quali é stato proggettato.
Conservare il dispositivo in un luogo secco e
privo di polvere. Se 'apparecchio, i pezzi o il
cavo sembrano difettosi o non funzionano
correttamente, non usarli né provare a
ripararli. Solo un tecnico qualificato puo farlo.
Questo dispositivo non & progettato per
essere usato da bambini o persone con
capacita fisiche o psichiche limitate, eccetto
se si trovano sotto la custodia di un adulto
responsabile della loro sicurezza. Questo
prodotto non & un rifiuto domestico, seguire
le norme ambientali in vigore per il corretto
smaltimento. Leggere attentamente le
istruzioni prima dell'uso. Conservare il
manuale d'uso per successive consultazioni.
Smaltire questo articolo in conformita della
direttiva europea 2002/96/EC. Informarsi
sulla legislazione locale per il riciclo di
prodotti elettrici ed elettronici e rispettarla.
Non buttare questo prodotto nella spazzatura
domestica. Seguire queste indicazione
contribuisce ad evitare conseguenze negative
per la salute umana e per I'ambiente.

PORTUGUES

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS



Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED InnovaGoods -

* DCIn:5V/1A

* Bateria: I6es de litio 4000 mAh

* 4 velocidades (até 4,6 m/s)

e Luz LED: 3 modos de intensidade

¢ Indicadores LED de bateria e velocidade
¢ Silencioso:

¢ Autonomia: até 13h

¢ Oscilagao horizontal automatica: 100°

* Orientagdo vertical: 90°

e Cabo USB-C

INSTRUGOES

* Coloque o dispositivo sobre uma
superficie lisa e estavel.

Ligue o Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods (5) a uma fonte de
alimentagdo USB. Os indicadores LED (4)
apresentarao o estado da bateria. Na
primeira vez que utilizar, aguarde até a
bateria estar completamente carregada
antes de ligar o ventilador.

Prima o botdo «<ON/OFF» (1) para ligar o
ventilador. Os LED (4) indicam a
velocidade 1 do ventilador. Prima
novamente para alterar para as
velocidades 2, 3, 4 ou desligar.

Prima o bot&o (2) para ativar a oscilagao.
Pode ajustar o angulo vertical do
ventilador (4) movendo-o para cima ou
para baixo até 90°.

Prima o botao (3) para ligar a luz e prima-o
novamente para alterar os modos de
intensidade de luz até a desligar. As luzes
sdo independentes do ventilador.

Para limpeza facil, desmonte a rede
frontal rodando-a para a esquerda. Para a
montar, coloque-a e rode-a para a direita
fazendo coincidir a marca na rede para
que fique bem fechada. Certifique-se de
que o Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods esta desligado antes de o
limpar.

ADVERTENCIAS

Nao introduza cabelos, dedos ou objetos entre
arede e as laminas. Nunca ligue o
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods sem a rede colocada, uma vez
que tal pode provocar lesdes ou danos no
aparelho. Carregue a bateria por completo,
antes da primeira utilizagao. Certifique-se de
que a voltagem da fonte de alimentagéo
corresponde a do aparelho. Nao puxe pelo
cabo e certifique-se de que o mesmo nao tem
dobras. Mantenha o cabo afastado de
superficies quentes ou cortantes. Limpe o
aparelho com um pano ligeiramente
humedecido. N&o utilize produtos nem
materiais abrasivos para a sua limpeza. Nao
mergulhe o aparelho nem o cabo em liquidos.
Nao o utilize com as m&os molhadas. Nao
utilize o aparelho perto de fontes de agua ou
em locais humidos. Trata-se de um aparelho
apenas indicado para o uso doméstico. Utilize
o aparelho somente nas fungdes para as quais
ele foi concebido. Guarde o dispositivo num
local seco e livre de pé. Caso o aparelho, as
pegas ou o cabo aparentem ter algum defeito
ou nio funcionem corretamente, ndo os
utilize e ndo tente conserta-los. Apenas um
técnico qualificado devera fazé-lo. Este
dispositivo nao foi concebido para ser
utilizado por criangas ou pessoas com
capacidades fisicas ou psiquicas limitadas, a
néo ser que contem com a supervisdo de um
adulto responsavel pela sua seguranca. Este
produto ndo é um residuo doméstico. Siga as
normas ambientais em vigor para a sua
reciclagem. Leia atentamente as instrugoes
antes da primeira utilizagao. Conserve o
manual para consultas posteriores. Descarte
este artigo conforme a diretiva europeia

2002/96/EC. Informe-se sobre a legislagao
local relativa a reciclagem de produtos
elétricos e eletrénicos e cumpra-a. Nao
descarte este produto juntamente com o lixo
doméstico. O cumprimento das presentes
indicagdes contribui para evitar
consequéncias negativas na saide humana e
no meio ambiente

NEDERLANDS

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Batterij: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 snelheden (tot 4,6 m/s)

¢ Ledlicht: 3 intensiteitsmodi

¢ Led-indicatoren voor batterij en snelheid
o Stil:

¢ Autonomie: tot 13 uur

¢ Automatische horizontale oscillatie: 100°
¢ Verticaal verstelbaar: 90°

¢ USB-C-kabel

INSTRUCTIES

¢ Plaats het apparaat op een glad en stabiel
oppervlak.

Sluit de Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods (5) aan op een USB-
oplaadbron. De led-indicatoren (4) geven
de batterijstatus aan. Wacht de eerste keer
tot de batterij volledig is opgeladen zonder
de ventilator aan te zetten.

Druk op de knop 'AAN/UIT' (1) om de
ventilator in te schakelen; de led's (4)
geven ventilatorsnelheid 1 aan; druk
nogmaals op de knop om naar snelheid 2,
3, 4 of uit te schakelen.

Druk op knop (2) om de oscillatie te
activeren.

U kunt de verticale hoek van de ventilator
(4) aanpassen door deze tot 90° omhoog of
omlaag te bewegen.

Druk op de knop (3) om de verlichting in te
schakelen; druk er nogmaals op om de
lichtintensiteit te wijzigen totdat de
verlichting wordt uitgeschakeld. De
verlichting is onafhankelijk van de
ventilator.

Voor eenvoudige reiniging kan het rooster
aan de voorkant worden verwijderd door
het naar links te draaien. Om het in elkaar
te zetten, plaatst u het op zijn plaats en
draait u het naar rechts door de markering
op het rooster aan te brengen, zodat het
goed gesloten is. Zorg ervoor dat de
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods is uitgeschakeld voordat u
hem schoonmaakt.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Steek geen haar, vingers of voorwerpen
tussen het rooster en de bladen. Probeer nooit
de Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods aan te zetten zonder het rooster
op zijn plaats, want dit kan letsel veroorzaken
of het apparaat beschadigen. Laad de batterij
volledig de eerste keer. Zorg ervoor dat de
voedingsspanning overeenkomt met het
apparaat. Niets aan het snoer verbinden en
zorg ervoor dat het niet gaat rollen. Houd het
snoer uit de buurt van hete of scherpe
oppervlakken. Producten afnemen met een
licht vochtige doek. Schurende materialen na
of voor gebruikt reinigen. Dompel het
apparaat of het snoer niet in vloeistoffen.
Gebruik het apparaat niet met natte handen.
Niet gebruiken in de buurt van elke bron van
water of in vochtige omgevingen. Alleen

geschikt voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Gebruik
het apparaat alleen waar het voor beoogd is.
Bewaar het apparaat op een droge en stofvrije
plaats. Apparatuur, onderdelen of kabels die
defect of niet goed functioneren, niet
gebruiken of proberen te repareren. Alleen
een gekwalificeerde technicus zou dit moeten
doen. Dit apparaat is niet ontworpen om te
gebruiken door kinderen of mensen met een
lichamelijke of geestelijke beperkt, met
uitzondering van mogelijkheden die worden
begeleid door een volwassene die
verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Dit
product is geen huishoudelijk afval, volg
milieuvoorschriften voor recycling. Lees de
instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u deze
voor het eerst gebruikt. Bewaar deze
handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik. Laat
het product volledig afkoelen voordat je het
opbergt. Gooi dit artikel weg in
overeenstemming met de Europese Richtlijn
2002/96 / EG. Informeer jezelf over de lokale
recyclingwetgeving voor elektrische en
elektronische producten en volg deze
vorschriften. Gooi dit product niet bij het
huisvuil. Het volgen van deze richtlijnen
helpt negatieve gevolgen voor de menselijke
gezondheid en het milieu te voorkomen

POLSKI

SPECYFIKACJE TECHNICZNE

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Bateria: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 predkosci (do 4,6 m/s)

¢ Oswietlenie LED: 3 tryby intensywnosci
e Wskazniki LED baterii i predkosci

¢ Cicha praca: <40dB

e Czas pracy:do13h

¢ Automatyczna oscylacja pozioma: 100°
* Regulacja w pionie: 90°

¢ Kabel USB-C

INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

¢ Umies$¢ urzadzenie na gladkiej i stabilnej
powierzchni.
¢ Podlacz Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods (5) do Zrodla tadowania USB.
Wskazniki LED (4) pokazg stan baterii. Za
pierwszym razem nalezy odczekac z
wlaczeniem wentylatora, az do stanu
pelnego naladowania baterii.
Nacisnij przycisk ,ON/OFF” (1), aby
wiaczy¢ wentylator; diody LED (4) wskazg
predkos¢ wentylatora 1; naciskaj przycisk
ponownie, aby przelaczy¢ na predkosci 2,
3, 4 lub wylgczy¢ urzadzenie.
Nacisnij przycisk (2), aby aktywowa¢
oscylacje.
Kat pionowy wentylatora (4) mozna
regulowac, przesuwajac go w gore lub w
doét o 90°.
Naci$nij przycisk (3), aby wiaczyé
oswietlenie; naci$nij go ponownie, aby
zmieni¢ tryb intensywnosci $wiatla, a
takze aby je wylaczy¢. Funkcja
o$wietlenia dziala niezalezne od
wentylatora.
Aby ulatwi¢ czyszczenie, mozna
zdemontowac przednig kratke, obracajac
ja wlewo. Aby ja zamontowac, nalezy jg
umie$ci¢ w swym pierwotnym polozeniu i
obréci¢ w prawo, dopasowujac do
oznaczenia na kratce, zabezpieczajac
prawidlowe zamkniecie. Przed
czyszczeniem upewnij sie, ze
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods jest wylgczone.

OSTRZEZENIA

Nie wkladaj wlosow, palcow ani przedmiotéw
miedzy kratke a lopatki. Nigdy nie prébuj
wigcza¢ Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods bez zainstalowanej kratki, gdyz
moze to spowodowac obrazenia ciala lub
uszkodzenie urzadzenia. Nataduj baterie do
peina podczas pierwszego ladowania.
Upewnij sie, Ze napiecie zasilania jest
odpowiednie dla urzadzenia. Nie ciggnij za
przewdd i upewnij sig, ze sie nie zwija.
Trzymaj przewdd z dala od goracych lub
ostrych powierzchni. Przecieraj wilgotng
$ciereczka. Nie uzywaj produktéw ani
materialéw Sciernych do czyszczenia. Nie
zanurzaj urzadzenia ani przewodu w
cieczach. Nie dotyka¢ mokrymi rekami. Nie
uzywaj w poblizu Zrédia wody lub wilgotnych
miejsc. Wylgcznie do uzytku domowego.
Uzywaj aparat wylacznie zgodnie z jego
przeznaczeniem. Przechowuj urzadzenie w
suchym i wolnym od kurzu miejscu. Jezeli
urzadzenie, jego cze$ci lub przewéd zostang
uszkodzone lub nie dzialajg prawidlowo, nie
uzywaj ich ani nie prébuj naprawiac. Tylko
wykwalifikowany pracownik powinien to
zrobi¢. To urzadzenie nie jest przeznaczone
dla dzieci ani oséb o ograniczonych
zdolnosciach fizycznych lub umystowych,
chyba, ze sg nadzorowane przez dorostych,
odpowiedzialnych za ich bezpieczenstwo.
Ten produkt nie jest odpadem z gospodarstwa
domowego, przestrzegaj istniejgce przepisy o
ochronie srodowiska w celu recyklingu.
Przeczytaj instrukcje uwaznie przed
pierwszym uzyciem. Zachowaj instrukcje
obstugi na wypadek dalszych pytan.
Wyrzucié¢ produkt zgodnie z europejska
dyrektywa 2002/96 / WE. Zapytaj o lokalne
przepisy dotyczace recyklingu produktéw
elektrycznych i elektronicznych i wykonaj
nastepujace kroki. Nie nalezy wyrzucac tego
produktu wraz z odpadami komunalnymi.
Przestrzeganie tych instrukcji pomoze
zapobiec szkodliwym konsekwencjom dla
bezpieczenstwa osobistego i
srodowiskowego.

MAGYAR

MUSZAKI LEIRAS

e DCbemenet:5V /1A

¢ Akkumulator: Li-ion 4000 mAh

* 4 sebesség (4,6 m/s-ig)

¢ LED fény: 3 intenzitasi méd

¢ LED-es akkumulator- és sebességjelz6

¢ Csendes:

¢ Autonomia: legfeljebb 13 6ra

¢ Automatikus vizszintes oszcillacié: 100°
¢ Fiigg6legesen tajolhaté: 90°.

¢ Kabel USB-C

UTMUTATO

* Helyezze a késziiléket sima és stabil
feliiletre.
¢ Csatlakoztassa az InnovaGoods
Gjrat6lthetd asztali ventilatort LED-del (5)
egy USB toltéforrashoz. A LED Kijelzdk (4)
jelzik az akkumulator allapotat. Az els6
alkalommal varjon, amig az akkumulator
teljesen feltoltédik, anélkiil, hogy
bekapcsolna a ventilatort.
Nyomja meg a "ON/OFF" gombot (1) a
ventilator bekapcsolasahoz; a LED-ek (4)
jelzik a ventilator 1. sebességét; nyomja
meg Ujra a gombot a 2., 3, 4. sebességre
vagy a kikapcsolashoz.
Nyomja meg a gombot (2) az oszcillacié
aktivalasahoz.

* A ventilator fiigg6leges szogét (4) 90°-ig
felfelé vagy lefelé mozgatva allithatja be.
¢ Nyomja meg a gombot (3) a lampa
bekapcsolasahoz; nyomja meg Ujra a
gombot a fényerésség modok
megvaltoztatasahoz, amig a ldmpa ki nem
kapcsol. A vilagitas fiiggetlen a
ventilatortol.
A konnyd tisztitas érdekében az eliilsé
racs balra forditva eltavolithaté.
Osszeszereléséhez helyezze a helyére, és
forditsa jobbra a racson 1évé jelolésnek
megfelel6en, hogy az biztosan zarva
legyen. Tisztitas el6tt gy6z6djon meg
arrdl, hogy az ujratolthet6 asztali
ventilator LED InnovaGoods LED-ekkel ki
van kapcsolva.

FIGYELMEZTETES

Ne dugjon hajat, ujjakat vagy targyakat a racs
és a lapatok kozé. Soha ne prébalja meg ugy
bekapcsolni a Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods, hogy a racs nincs a helyén,
mert ez sériilést okozhat, vagy karosithatja a
késziiléket. Elsé alkalommal teljesen toltse
fel az akkumulatort. Gy6z6djon meg réla,
hogy az aramforras fesziiltsége megfelelé a
késziilékhez. Ne htizza meg a kabelt, és
gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy nem csavarodott
meg. Tartsa tavol a kabelt forré feliiletekt6l
vagy éles targyaktol. Nedves ronggyal
tisztitsa. A tisztitdshoz ne hasznaljon
dorzsol6 anyagokat. Ne martsa a késziiléket
vagy a vezetéket folyadékba. Ne hasznalja
nedves kézzel. Na hasznadlja vizforras mellett,
vagy nedves kornyezetben. Otthoni
haszndlatra alkalmas. Haznalja
rendeltetésszerten a késziiléket. Tartsa a
késziiléket szaraz, pormentes helyen. Ha a
késziilék, a kabel, vagy az alkatrészek
hibasnak tinnek, vagy nem miikédnek
megfeleléen, ne hasznalja vagy prébalja
megjavitani azokat. Csak képzett mlszerész
végezheti a javitast. Ezt a késziiléket
gyermekek, vagy korlatozott testi vagy
pszichés képességiiek csak felnétt
feliigyelete mellett hasznalhatjak, aki vigyaz
épségiikre. Ez a termék nem haztartasi
hulladék, ujrahasznositasnal kvesse a
kornyezetvédelmi eléirasokat. Az elsé
hasznalat el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el az
utasitasokat!Tartsa meg a hasznalati
Utmutatdt, mert a késébbiekben még sziikség
lehet ra! Ezt a terméket a 2002/96/EK eurdpai
iranyelvvel 6sszhangban kell
megsemmisiteni. Tudjon meg tébbet az
elektromos és elektronikus termékek helyi
ujrahasznositasi szabalyair6l és kévesse
azokat. Ne dobja ki a terméket haztartasi
hulladékkal. Az utasitasok betartasaval
elkeriilheti az emberi egészségre és a
kornyezetre gyakorolt negativ
kovetkezményeket.

ROMANA

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

e Curent ContinuuIn:5V /1A

¢ Baterie: Li-ion 4000 mAh

* 4viteze (panala 4,6 m/s)

¢ Lumind LED: 3 moduri de intensitate
¢ Indicadorii LED de baterie si viteza

¢ Silentios:

¢ Autonomie: pdnala13h

¢ Oscilatie orizontald automata: 100°

¢ Orientare verticala:90°

e Cablu USB-C

INSTRUCTIUNI

* Aseaza dispozitivul pe o suprafata neteda
si stabila.

Conecteaza Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods(5) la o sursa de
incarcare USB. Indicatorii LED (4) vor
arata starea bateriei. Prima data, asteapta
pana cand bateria este complet incarcata
fara a porni ventilatorul.

Apasa butonul «<ON/OFF» (1) pentru a porni
ventilatorul; LED-urile (4) vor indica viteza
1 a ventilatorului; apasa din nou butonul
pentru a trece la vitezele 2, 3, 4 sau pentru
a-1 opri.

Apasa butonul (2) pentru a activa oscilatia.
Poti regla unghiul vertical al ventilatorului
(4) prin deplasarea acestuia in sus sau in
jos pana la 90°.

Apasa butonul (3) pentru a aprinde
lumina; apasa-1 din nou pentru a schimba
modurile de intensitate a luminii pana
cand lumina este stinsa. Luminile sunt
independente de ventilator.

Pentru o curatare usoara, grila frontala
poate fi indepartata prin rotirea acesteia
spre stanga. Pentru asamblare, pune-o la
locul ei si roteste-o spre dreapta, facand sa
coincida cu semnul de pe grilg, astfel
incat sa fie bine inchisa. Asigura-te ca
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods este oprit inainte de
curatare.

AVERTISMENTE

Nu introdu par, degete sau obiecte intre grila
silamele. Nu incerca niciodata sa pornesti
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods fara ca grila sa fie la locul ei,
deoarece acest lucru ar putea provoca leziuni
sau deteriorarea aparatului. Incircati bateria
complet prima data. Asigurati-va ca voltajul
sursei de alimentare corespunde cu cel al
aparatului. Nu trageti de cablu si asigurati-va
ca nu se incurca. Pastrati cablul departe de
suprafete fierbinti sau ascutite. Curatati-1 cu o
carpa usor umeda. Nu folositi produse sau
materiale abrazive pentru a-1 curata. Nu
introduceti aparatul sau cablul in lichide. Nu
il manipulati cu mainile ude. Nu-1 folositi in
apropierea une surse de apa sau intr-un loc
umed. Potrivit numai pentru uz casnic.
Folositi aparatul numai pentru functiile
pentru care a fost creat. Pastrati dispozitivul
intr-un loc uscat si fara praf. Daca aparatul,
piesele sau cablul par a fi defecte sau a nu
functiona corect, nu le folositi sau incercati
sa le reparati. Doar un tehnician calificat
trebuie sa o faca. Acest dispozitiv nu este
conceput pentru a-1 folosi copiii sau
persoanele cu capacitati fizice sau psihice
limitate, exceptand atunci cand sunt insotiti
de un adult responsabil de siguranta lor.
Acest produs nu este un deseu menajer,
urmati reglementarile de mediu in vigoare
pentru a-1recicla. Cititi cu atentie
instructiunile inainte de prima utilizare.
Pastrati manualul pentru a-1 consulta ulterior.
Eliminati acest articol conform directivei
europene 2002/96/EC. Informati-va cu privire
la legislatia locala de reciclare a produselor
electrice si electronice si respectati-o. Nu
aruncati acest produs impreuna cu gunoiul
menajer. Respectarea acestor indicatii
contribuie la evitarea consecintelor negative
pentru sanatatea oamenilor si pentru mediul
inconjurator.

DANSK

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

¢ DC-indgang: 5V /1A

¢ Batteri: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 hastigheder (op til 4,6 m/s)

¢ LED-lys: 3 intensitetsindstillinger

¢ LED-batteri og hastighedsindikatorer
¢ Lydlgs: <40dB

¢ Batterilevetid: op til 13 timer

¢ Automatisk vandret svingning: 100°

¢ Kan justeres lodret: 90°

¢ USB C-kabel

VEJLEDNING

¢ Placér bordventilatoren pa en glat og
stabil overflade.

Tilslut Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods (5) til en USB-
opladningskilde. LED-indikatorerne (4)
viser batteristatus Forste gang du oplader
batteriet, skal du vente til det er helt
opladt uden at taende ventilatoren.

Tryk pa knappen «ON / OFF» (2) for at
teende ventilatoren; LED'erne (4) angiver,
at ventilatoren er teendt pa hastighed 1;
Tryk pa knappen igen for at skifte til
hastighed 2, 3, 4 eller for at slukke.

Tryk pa knappen (2) for at aktivere
svingningen.

Du kan justere ventilatorens lodrette
vinkel (4) ved at flytte den op eller ned op
til 90°.

Tryk pa knappen (3) for at teende lyset;
Tryk pa den igen for at sendre
lysintensitetsindstillingerne, indtil det er
slukket. Lyset er uafhaengigt af
ventilatoren.

For at lette renggringen kan du afmontere
det forreste gitter ved at dreje det til
venstre. For at montere det skal du
placere det og dreje det til hejre, indtil det
nar maerket pa gitteret for at sikre, at det
er teet lukket. Sgrg for, at Rechargeable
Desk Fan with LED InnovaGoods er
slukket inden renggring.

ADVARSEL

Hold har, fingre og genstande vaek fra
omradet mellem gitteret og bladene. Forsag
aldrig at teende Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods uden at gitteret er pa plads,
da det kan forarsage personskade eller
pdelaegge ventilatoren. Oplad batteriet helt
fgrste gang. Kontroller, at spaendingen i
strgmforsyningen svarer til apparatet. Hiv
ikke i kablet og sgrg for, at det ikke bliver
viklet ind. Hold kablet vaek fra varme eller
skarpe overflader. Renggr det med en let
fugtig klud. Brug ikke slibende produkter eller
materialer til at renggre det. Dyp ikke
apparatet eller kablet i vaesker. Ma ikke
handteres med vade haender. Brug det ikke
taet ved kilder til vand eller i vade omgivelser.
Kun egnet til husholdningsbrug. Brug kun
apparatet til sit formal. Opbevar enheden pa
et tort sted fri for stgv. Hvis apparatet, dele af
det eller kablet synes defekt eller ikke virker
korrekt, brug dem ikke og forsgg ikke at
reparere dem. Kun en kvalificeret tekniker
ber gore det. Denne enhed er ikke designet til
at blive handteret af bgrn eller personer med
begraenset fysisk eller mental kapacitet,
medmindre de er under opsyn af en voksen,
ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed. Dette produkt
er ikke husholdningsaffald, fglg geeldende
miljgregler for genbrug. Laes grundigt
instruktionerne fgr fgrste brug. Gem
manualen til efterfplgende konsultationer.
Smid dette produkt ud i overensstemmelse
med det europaeiske direktiv 2002/96 / EF.
Informer dig om den lokale lovgivning om
genbrug af elektriske og elektroniske
produkter og folg den. Smid ikke dette
produkt ud sammen med husholdningsaffald.
Fplgende indikationer hjeelper med at undga



Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED InnovaGoods -

negative konsekvenser for menneskers
helbred samt miljget.

SVENSKA

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

e DCIn:5V/1A

* Batteri: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 hastigheter (upp till 4,6 m/s)

¢ LED-lampa: 3 intensitetsldgen

¢ LED-indikatorer for batteri och hastighet

* Tyst:

e Autonomi: upp till 13 h

¢ Automatisk horisontell svangning: 100°
Automatisk horisontell sviangning: 100°
Automatisk horisontell svangning: 100°
Automatisk horisontell svangning: 100

¢ Kan orienteras vertikalt: 90°.

¢ USB-C-kabel

ANVISNINGAR

¢ Placera enheten pa ett jamnt och stabilt
underlag.

Anslut Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods (5) till en USB-
laddningskalla. LED-indikatorerna (4)
visar batteriets status. Forsta gangen ska
du vénta tills batteriet ar fulladdat utan att
sitta pa flakten.

Tryck pa knappen "ON/OFF" (1) for att
starta flakten; lysdioderna (4) indikerar
flakthastighet 1; tryck pa knappen igen for
att vaxla till hastighet 2, 3, 4 eller av.
Tryck pa knappen (2) for att aktivera
svangningen.

Du kan stélla in flaktens (4) vertikala
vinkel genom att flytta den uppat eller
nedat upp till 90°.

Tryck pa knappen (3) for att tdnda lampan,
tryck igen for att dndra ljusstyrkan tills
lampan stangs av. Belysningen &r
oberoende av flakten.

For enkel rengoéring kan frontgallret tas
bort genom att vrida det at vanster. For att
montera, placera den pa plats och vrid den
at hoger genom att matcha market pa
gallret sa att den ar ordentligt stangd. Se
till att Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods ar avstangd fore rengdring.

VARNINGAR

FOr inte in har, fingrar eller foremal mellan
gallret och bladen. Forsok aldrig att satta pa
den laddningsbara bordsflakten med LED
InnovaGoods utan gallret pa plats, eftersom
det kan leda till personskador eller skador pa
apparaten. Batteriet ska laddas helt fullt
forsta gangen. Forsédkra dig om att
spanningen hos stromférsorjningen ar
kompatibel med apparaten. Dra inte i sladden
och se till att den inte blir tilltrasslad. Hall
sladden borta fran heta eller vassa ytor.
Rengor apparaten med en lattfuktad trasa.
Anvand inte slipprodukter eller material for
att rengora den med. Lagg inte apparaten
eller sladden i vatska. Vidror inte med blota
hander. Anvand inte apparaten néra vatten
eller i fuktiga omgivningar. Enbart for
hemmabruk. Anvand aparaten enbart i
enlighet med dess d&ndamal. Forvara
produkten pa en torr plats utan damm. Om
apparaten, delarna eller sladden visar
defekter eller om de inte fungerar riktigt, ska
du inte anvanda dem eller férsoka att
reparera dem. Bara en kvalificerad tekniker
borde gora det. Denna apparat ar inte amnad
for barn eller ménniskor med fysiska och
mentala handikapp, férutom om de hela tiden

overvakas av en vuxen som har ansvar for
deras sakerhet. Denna produkt &r inte
hushallsavfall, sa f6]j miljonormerna for
atervinning. Las instruktionerna noggrant
innan férsta anvandning. Spara manualen for
eventuella foljdfragor. Kassera produkten
enligt europadirektiv 2002/96/EC. Ta reda pa
géllande foreskrifter om atervinning av
elektriska och elektroniska apparater dar du
bor och f6lj anvisningarna. Slang ej
produkten i hushallsavfallet. Genom att félja
dessa instruktioner hjdlper du till att
forebygga halso- och miljéfarliga pafsljder.

SuoMmI

TEKNISET TIEDOT

e DC-tulo: 5V /1A

¢ Akku: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 nopeutta (enintdédn 4,6 m/s)

¢ LED-valo: 3 voimakkuutta

¢ LED-akku- ja nopeusilmaisimet

¢ Hiljainen:

¢ Kestdvyys: jopa 13 tuntia

¢ Automaattinen vaakasuora varahtely: 100°
¢ Pystysuuntaan sdddettava: 90°

¢ USB-C-johto

OHJEET

¢ Aseta laite sileélle ja vakaalle pinnalle.

¢ Liitd Rechargeable Desk Fan with
InnovaGoods (5) USB-latauslahteeseen.
LED-merkkivalot (4) nayttavat akun tilan.
Odota ensimmaiisella kerralla, ettd akku
latautuu tayteen kdynnistamatta sita.
Paina "ON/OFF" -painiketta (1)
kytkedksesi tuulettimen paalle; LEDit (4)
ilmaisevat tuulettimen nopeuden 1; paina
painiketta uudelleen vaihtaaksesi
nopeuksiin 2, 3, 4 tai pois paalta.

Aktivoi varahtely painamalla painiketta
(2).

Voit saataa tuulettimen (4) pystykulmaa
siirtamalla sita ylos tai alas 90 °.

Paina painiketta (3) sytyttadksesi valon;
paina sitd uudelleen vaihtaaksesi valon
voimakkuuden tiloja, kunnes se on
kytketty pois paalta. Valot ovat
tuulettimesta riippumattomia.
Puhdistuksen helpottamiseksi
etusaleikkd voidaan irrottaa kaantamalla
sitd vasemmalle. Asenna se paikalleen ja
kaidnna sita oikealle siten, ettd se vastaa
sdleikossd olevaa merkkis, jotta se on
varmasti kiinni. Varmista ennen
puhdistusta, ettd Rechargeable Desk Fan
with InnovaGoods on kytketty pois paalta.

VAROITUKSET

Al4 aseta hiuksia, sormia tai esineiti telineen
ja terien viliin. Al4 koskaan yritd kdynnistda
Rechargeable Desk Fan with InnovaGoods:ia
ilman séleikko4, se voi aiheuttaa vammoja tai
vahingoittaa laitetta. Lataa akku tdyteen
ennen ensimmaista kdyttokertaa. Varmista,
ettd virtalahteen jannite vastaa laitteen
jannitettd. Al4 vedi johdosta, ja varmista,
ettei se padse kiertyméaan. Pida johto erilladn
kuumista pinnoista ja teravista esineista.
Puhdista se hieman kostealla liinalla. Al4
kéayta puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita tai
aineita. Ald upota laitetta tai johtoa
nesteeseen. Ald kosketa mérin kisin. Ala
kaytd laitetta vesipisteen lahelld tai kosteissa
tiloissa. Al ved3 johdosta, ja varmista, ettei
se paase kiertymaan. Kdyta laitetta vain sen
oikeaan kayttotarkoitukseen. Sdilyta laite
kuivassa ja polyttomassa paikassa. Jos laite,

jokin sen osa tai kaapeli vaikuttaa vialliselta
tai ei toimi kunnolla, 413 kayta tai yrita
korjata niitd. Vain pateva sahkdasentaja saa
tehda korjaustoimenpiteet. Tatd laitetta ei ole
suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai henkisesti
rajoittuneiden henkil6iden kaytettavaksi
muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta vastaavan
aikuisen valvonnassa. Tama tuote ei kuulu
kotitalousjatteisiin, noudata paikallisia
ymparistomaarayksia sen kierrdttadmiseksi.
Lue kayttoohjeet huolellisesti ennen tuotteen
kayttod. Sdilyta ohjekirja myohempaa kayttoa
varten. Havita tuote eurooppalaisen
direktiivin 2002/96/EY mukaisesti. Kysy
paikallisesta kierratyslainsdadanndsta
sahko- ja elektroniikkatuotteille ja noudata
niit3 ohjeita. Ald havité tata tuotetta
talousjatteen mukana. Ndiden ohjeiden avulla
estetdan haitalliset seuraukset henkils- ja
ymparistdturvallisuudelle.

LIETUVIY

TECHNINES SPECIFIKACIJOS

e DCIn:5V /1A

¢ Baterija: Li-ion 4000 mAh

* 4 greiciai (iki 4,6 m/s)

¢ LED $viesa: 3 intensyvumo rezimai

¢ LED baterijos ir grei¢io indikatoriai

¢ Tylus: <40dB

* Baterijos veikimo laikas: iki 13 val

¢ Automatinis horizontalus svyravimas:
100°

¢ Galima reguliuoti vertikaliai: 90°

¢ USB C laidas

INSTRUKCIJOS

* Padékite prietaisg ant lygaus ir stabilaus
pavirsiaus.
¢ Prijunkite Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods (5) prie USB jkrovimo
Saltinio. LED indikatoriai (4) parodys
akumuliatoriaus biiseng. Pirma karta
ikraudami akumuliatoriy, palaukite, kol
jis visiskai jkraus, nejjungdami
ventiliatoriaus.
Norédami jjungti ventiliatoriy,
paspauskite mygtuka ,ON/OFF" (1);
Sviesos diodai (4) rodys 1 ventiliatoriaus
greitj; Dar kartg paspauskite mygtuka, kad
perjungtumeéte j 2, 3, 4 greicius arba
iSjungtumeéte.
Norédami suaktyvinti svyravima,
paspauskite mygtuka (2).
Ventiliatoriaus (4) vertikaly kampg galite
reguliuoti judindami jj aukstyn arba
Zemyn aukstyn net 90°.
Paspauskite mygtuka (3), kad jjungtuméte
Sviesg; paspauskite dar kartg, kad
pakeistuméte $viesos intensyvumo
rezimus, kol jis i§sijungs. Sviesos
nepriklauso nuo ventiliatoriaus.
Kad bty lengviau valyti, galite nuimti
priekines groteles pasukdami jas j kaire.
Norédami jj surinkti, padékite ji i vietg ir
pasukite j deSine taip, kad atitikty Zyme
ant groteliy, kad jsitikintumeéte, jog jos
sandariai uzdarytos. Prie§ valydami
jsitikinkite, ar Rechargeable Desk Fan
with LED InnovaGoods yra i§jungtas.

ISPEJIMAI

Nekiskite plauky, pirsty ar daikty tarp
groteliy ir aSmeny. Niekada nebandykite
jjungti Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods be groteliy, nes galite susiZaloti
arba sugadinti prietaisg. Pirma kartg
kraunant, jkraukite akumuliatoriy pilnai.

Isitikinkite, jog elektros energijos tiekimo
jtampa suderinama su jrenginiu. Netraukite
uz laido ir pasiriipinkite, kad jis
nesusipainioty. Laikykite laidg toliau nuo
karsty arba astriy pavirs$iy. Valykite jrenginj
Siek tiek drégna Sluoste. Nenaudokite
Slifavimo jrankiy ar medziagy valymui.
Nedékite jrenginio ar laido i skysti. Nelieskite
jo drégnomis rankomis. Nenaudokite
jrenginio budami arti vandens arba drégnose
vietose. Tinka tik naudojimui namuose.
Naudokite prietaisg tik pagal jo numatytaja
paskirti. Laikykite jrenginj sausoje vietoje,
kurioje néra dulkiy. Jeigu irenginyje, jo
dalyse ar laide pastebésite gedimus arba jeigu
detalés neveikia tinkamai, nenaudokite jy ir
nebandykite jy taisyti patys. Tik kvalifikuotas
specialistas turéty tai padaryti. Sis jrenginys
néra skirtas vaikams arba Zmonéms su fizine
suaugusysis, atsakingas uZ jy sauguma. Sis
produktas - tai ne buitiné atlieka, todél
vadovaukités aplinkosaugos standartai norint
ji perdirbti. Prie§ pradédami naudoti, atidziai
perskaitykite instrukcijas. ISsaugokite
vadovg, kad galétumeéte perziiréti jei kilus
papildomy klausimy. ISmeskite produktg
laikydamiesi Europos Direktyvos 2002/96/EC.
Pasiteiraukite apie savo vietinius perdirbimo
jstatymus susijusius su elektriniy prietaisy ir
produkty iSmetimu ir sekite jy nurodymais.
NeiSmeskite Sio produkto su buitinémis
atliekomis. Sekant $ias instrukcijas jis
iSmesite produktg tinkmai ir iSvengsite Zalos
gamtai bei visuomenés aplinkai.

NORSK

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

e DCInn:5V/1A

 Batteri: Litium-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 hastigheter (opptil 46 m / s)

¢ LED-lys: 3 ulike intensiteter

e LED-batteri og hastighets-indikatorer

o Stillhet: <40dB

* Batterilevetid: opptil 13 timer

¢ Automatisk horisontal svingning: 100
grader

¢ Kan justeres vertikalt: 90 grader

¢ USB C-Kabel

FREMGANGSMATE

¢ Plasser enheten pa en jevn og stabil
overflate.

Koble denne Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods (5) til en USB-ladekilde.
LED-indikatorene (4) viser batteristatusen.
Nar du lader batteriet for fgrste gang, vent
til det lades fullstendig uten a sla pa
viften.

Trykk pa " PA/AV " - knappen (1) for & sla
pa viften; LED-diodene (4) vil indikere
viftehastigheten 1; trykk pa knappen igjen
for & endre til hastighetene 2, 3, 4 eller for
a sla av viften.

Trykk pa knappen (2) for a aktivere
svingningen.

Du kan justere den vertikale vinkelen pa
viften (4) ved a flytte den opp eller ned,
med sa mye som 90 grader.

Trykk pa knappen (3) for a sla pa lyset;
trykk pa den igjen for & endre
lysintensiteten helt fram til den er slatt
av. Lysene er uavhengige av viften.

For a gjgre rengjgringen enklere, kan du
lgsne frontgitteret ved & vri det til venstre.
For a montere det igjen, plasser det pa
plass og vri mot hgyre, mens du match
merket pa gitteret for a sikre at det er tett
lukket. Forsikre deg om at den

Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods er slatt av fgr rengjoring.

ADVARSLER

Ikke stikk har, fingre eller gjenstander inn i
mellom gitteret og viftebladene. Forsgk aldri
a sla pa den Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods uten at gitteret er pa plass, dette
kan fgre til personskade eller skade pa
apparatet. Lad batteriet fult fgrste gang. Pass
pa at spenningen pa strgmforsyningen er
kompatibel med enheten. Ikke trekk i
ledningen, og sgrg for at det ikke blir flokete.
Holdt ledningen unna varme eller skarpe
overflater. Rengjgr enheten med en fuktig
klut. Ikke bruk grove produkter eller
materialer for a rengjgre den. Ikke legg
enheten eller ledningen i vaeske. Ikke handter
den med vate hender. Ikke bruk enheten i
naerheten av en vannkilde eller pa fuktige
steder. Egnet bare for bruk i hjemmet. Bruke
enheten til bare til sitt formal. Lagre
produktet pa en tgrr plass uten stgv. Hvis
enheten, delene eller ledningen viser feil eller
at de ikke fungerer som de skal ma du ikke
bruke dem eller forsgke a reparere dem. Bare
en kvalifisert teknikker bgr gjgre det. Denne
enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av barn
eller mennesker med fysiske eller mentale
funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre de er
under oppsyn av en voksen som er ansvarlig
for deres sikkerhet. Dette produktet er ikke
husholdningsavfall, sa fglg miljgkravene til
gjenvinning. Les instruksjonene ngye for
fgrstegangsbruk. Ha handboken for
ytterligere forespgrsler. Kast produktet i
samsvar med Europeisk Direktiv 2002/96/EC.
Undersgk den lokale lovgivningen rundt
gjenvinning og fplg disse reglene. Produktet
ma3 ikke kastes sammen med restavfall. Det
er viktig at disse instruksjonene fglges for a
sgrge for at vi unngar ugnskede
konsekvenser bade nar det gjelder personlig
og miljgmessig trygghet.

SLOVENSCINA

TEHNICNE SPECIFIKACIJE

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Baterija: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 hitrosti (do 4,6 m/s)

¢ LED lucka: 3 nacini jakosti

e LED indikatorja hitrosti in porabe baterije
¢ Tiho delovanje:

¢ Delovanje: do 13 ur

¢ Samodejno horizontalno nihanje: 100°

¢ Navpicno nastavljiv: 90°

¢ Kabel USB-C

NAVODILA

* Napravo postavite na gladko in stabilno
povrsino.
* Povezite Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods (5) z virom za polnjenje USB.
LED indikator (4) bo prikazovali stanje
baterije. Pred prvo uporabo pocakajte, da
se baterija popolnoma napolni, preden
vklopite ventilator.
Pritisnite tipko «ON/OFF» (1), da vklopite
ventilator; LED diode (4) bodo prikazovale
hitrost ventilatorja 1; ponovno pritisnite
gumb za preklop na hitrost 2, 3, 4 ali
izklop.
Pritisnite tipko (2), da vkljucite nihanje.
Navpicni kot ventilatorja (4) lahko
nastavite tako, da ga premikate navzgor
ali navzdol do 90°.
¢ Pritisnite gumb (3) za vklop luéi; ponovno

ga pritisnite, da spremenite nacine jakosti
svetlobe, dokler se ne izklopi. Lu¢ deluje
neodvisno od ventilatorja.

Za lazje ¢iScenje lahko sprednjo resetko
odstranite tako, da jo obrnete v nasprotni
smeri urnega kazalca. Ce ga Zelite
sestaviti, ga postavite in obrnite v desno,
tako da se ujema z oznako na resetki. Pred
¢iSCenjem se prepricajte, da je
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods izklopljen iz napajanja.

OPOZORILO

Med resetko in krila ne vstavljajte las, prstov
ali drugih predmetov. Nikoli ne poskusajte
vklopiti Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods brez namescéene resetke, saj
lahko poskodujete sebe ali napravo. Prvi¢
napolnite baterijo do konca. Prepricajte se, da
elektri¢na napetost ustreza tisti, ki jo ima
aparat. Ne vlecite kabla in se prepric¢ajte, da
se ne zvije. Naj bo kabel ¢im dlje od vro¢ih in
ostrih povrsin. Ocistite ga z krpo, ki je malo
navlaZena. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih
izdelkov in materialov za ¢iS¢enje. Ne
potapljajte aparata ali kabla v teko¢ine.
Naprave se ne dotikajte z mokrimi rokami. Ne
uporabljajte ga blizu vode ali na vlaznilnih
mestih. Samo za uporabo v gospodinjstvu.
Uporabite aparat samo za namene, za katere
je namenjen. Napravo pospravite na suho
mesto, kjer ni prahu. Ce naprava, deli ali kabel
izgledajo pomanjkljivo ali ne delujejo
pravilno, jih ne uporabljajte, niti jih
poskusajte popravljati. Samo strokovni tehnik
sme to narediti. Ta naprava ni oblikovana za
otrosko uporabo ali uporabo oseb z omejenimi
fizi¢nimi ali psihi¢énimi sposobnostmi, razen
¢e so pod varnostnim nadzorom odrasle
osebe. Ta izdelek ni gospodinjski odpadek,
sledite okoljskim normam, ki so veljavne za
njegovo reciklazo. Pred prvo uporabo
natanéno preberite navodila. Shranite
priro¢nik za morebitno poznej$o uporabo.
Zavrzite ta izdelek v skladu z evropsko
direktivo 2002/96/ES. Pozanimajte se o
lokalni zakonodaji o recikliranju elektri¢nih
in elektronskih izdelkov in jo uposStevajte. Ne
zavrzite tega izdelka skupaj z drugimi
gospodinjskimi odpadki. Ce upoStevamo ta
navodila, se izognemo negativnim
posledicam na zdravje ljudi in okolje.

EAAHNIKA

TEXNIKEZX ITPOAIATPASEZ:

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Mnatapia: Li-ion 4000 mAh

® 4 taxvNTeS (Ewg 4,6 m/s)

¢ LED pwTion0gG: 3 AelToupyieg €viaong
¢ LED b6eikteg pnatapiag Kat taxvmrag
* ABOpuBo:

¢ Avtovopid: £€wg 13 wpeg

¢ Autopatn optZovTtia Kivnon: 100°

* [IpocavatoAlopog Katakopugpa: 90°

¢ Kahwdio USB-C

OAHTIEZ

¢ TOMOBETAOTE T GUOKELT) O€ Jid Asia Kat
oTadepn) EMIPAVELD.
* Suvdéote To Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods (5) o€ pa mnyn ¢optiong
USB. Ot evéei&elg LED (4) Ba epgavicouv
™V Katdotaon g pnatapiag. Tnv npwn
(POPa, TTEPLIEVETE VA POPTIOTEL MATPWG N
pratapia mpwv avayete To AVERLOTNHPL.
[Matnote to Koupni "ON/OFF" (1) yia va
EVEPYOTONOETE TOV aveplotipa. Ot LED

(4) Ba dei€ouv ™V TaxvTNTa 1 TOUL
aveptopa. ITatiote €avd to Kouuni ywa
va aA\G€eTe 0TIg TAXVTNTEG 2, 3, 4 1) yua va
TOV AMEVEPYOTOLOETE.

[MatnoTte To Koupri (2) yia va
€VEPYOTOMOETE TNV Kivnon.

Mrnopeite va mpocappooeTe TV KABETN
ywvia Tou avepiotpa (4) PETAKIVWVTAG
TOV MAvW 1) KATw €wg Kat 90°.

[Matote to Koupri (3) yia va
EVEPYOTOINOETE TO YWTIONO. [Tatnote
€ava ya va aA\a€ete TG Aettovpyieg
€VTAOoNG TOV YWTLOROU 1) Yla va Tov
anevepyonowoete. Ta pwTa AELTOUPYOUV
avegaptnTa anod Tov aveploTipa.

I'a evKoAo KaBApLopa, pnopeite va
AMOGUVAPIOAOYT|CETE TO UMPOCTLVO
KAYKENO TMEPLOTPEPOVTAG TO
aplotepootpopa. I'a va To
GUVAPLOAOYT|OETE, TOTMOBETNOTE TO Kal
MePLOTPEYTE To HeE100TPOPA,
gvBuypappifovtag to onpadt mov Xl 10
KAYKENO, £T01 WOTE va KAEloel KaAd.
BeBawwOeite 611 To Rechargeable Desk
Fan with LED InnovaGoods eivat
QMEVEPYOTIOUHEVO TPV TOV KABAPIOETE.

IMTPOEIAOITOIHZEIZ

Mnv e10ayete paAAg, SaxTuAa 1y aviikeipeva
HeTagy Tov KAYKEAOL KAl TwV
avepobwpakwy. ITot€ unv npoomnadnoste va
evepyomnowoete to Rechargeable Desk Fan
with LED InnovaGoods xwpig va €XeT€ 10
KAYKEAO TOMOBETNIEVO, KABWG Propel va
TMPOKANB0UV TPpAVPATIONOL 1) VA UTOoTEL {nud
1 ouokeun. Enavagoptiote mAnpwg mv
pratapia v npwtn @opd. BeBaiwbeite 61i M
TAOT TMAPOXNG NAEKTPIKOV pEVHATOG eival
oupupatn pe T ouokevn. Mnv tpaBdte to
KaAwdio kat BeBaiwBeite Ot Sev
nnepdevetat. Kpatnote 1o KaAwdio paxkpid
ano {eoTEG 1) AlXpnpEG empaveleg. Kabapiote
TN GUGKEUT) 1€ £Va EAAQPWG VYPO Tavi. Mnv
XPTOLIOMOLEITE AE1AVTIKA MPOIOVTA 1) VAIKA
yla va v kaBapioete. Mnv tonobeteite )
OUOKEUT 1} TO KAAWS10 O€ UYPEG EMPAVELEG.
Mnv TNV mavete pe Bpeypéva xepta. Mnv
XPTOLIOMOLEITE T GUOKEUT) KOVTA OE TNyN
VEPOUL 1) LYPOUG XWPOUG. KatdAAnAo povo yia
OLKLOKT] Xp10T). XP1OLHOTIOW0TE TNV GUOKEUT
HOVO Y1d TO OKOTO MoV mpoopietat.
AnoBnKeVOTE TO MPOTOV OE ENPO PEPOG XWPIG
oKovn. EQv 1 0uoKkewn, pépn G 1} To KaAwdio
eppavicouv BAABReG 1 mpoBANpata
AelToupyiag, oTapaAToTE TNV XPTioT TNG Kat
NV EMXEPTIOETE VA TNV EMIOKEVACETE POVOG
1 poévn oag. Tnv emnokeun 6a avaldpet o
appoOd10¢ TEXVIKOG. AUTH 1) CUOKEUT BEV £XEL
oxeblaotel yia xprion ano naidid 1) dtopa pe
OWHATIKY KAl SravonTikn avannpia, eKTog Kat
av BpiokovTal TANpwE und v eniBAeyn evog
evnAKa, Tov KaBiotatal unevBUVOG yid TV
ac@aleld toug. To MPoiov auto dev
npoopiZeTal yia oiKlakd anoppipparta xat 6a
TPETEL VA AKOAOUBNOETE T TEPIBAANOVTIKA
MPAOTUNA AVAKUKAWONG. AlaBACTE MPOCEKTIKA
TIG 08MyiEg MPLV TNV MPWTN XPrioN.
AlaTnproTE TO EYXEPIBI0 Y1a HETAYEVEDTEPT
avagopd. Anoppiypate To MPoioV cCURPWVA J1E
mv svpwmaikn odnyia 2002/96/EC.
EvnuepwOeite yla v 1oxbovoa oTov Tono
Slapovn) oag vopoBeoia OXETIKA e TNV
AVAKUKAWOT) NAEKTPIKWY KAl NAEKTPOVIKWV
OUOKEVWYV KAl AKOAOUBNOTE TIG Utodeielg.
MnV METATE TO MPOIOV 0TA OLKLAKA OKOUTida.
H ovppodpewon jie T mapovoes odnyieg 6a
BonBr)o€l 0NV AMOTPOTT EMMTWOEWY MOV
BAAMTOLY TNV ACPAAELA TOV ATOPOU KAl TOU
nep1BAAAovTog.

CESTINA



Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED InnovaGoods -

TECHNICKE UDAJE

e vstupDC:5V /1A

* baterie: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 rychlosti (aZ 4,6 m/s)

e svétlo LED: 3 rezimy intenzity

¢ LED indikatory baterie a rychlosti

e tichy chod:

e vydrz: az 13 hodin

¢ automaticka horizontalni oscilace: 100°
 vertikalni nastaveni: 90°

¢ kabel USB-C

NAVOD K POUZIT]

* Umistéte zafizeni na hladky a stabilni
povrch.
¢ Pfipojte Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods (5) k nabijecimu zdroji USB.
Indikatory LED (4) ukazuji stav baterie. P¥i
prvnim pouziti nezapinejte ventilator,
dokud se baterie plné nenabije.
Zapnéte ventilator tlacitkem ON/OFF ().
LED (4) budou indikovat rychlost
ventilatoru 1; dalsim stisknutim tla¢itka
pfepnete na rychlost 2, 3, 4 nebo vypnete.
Stisknéte tlacitko (2) pro aktivaci oscilace.
Vertikalni dhel ventilatoru (4) mazete
upravit posunutim nahoru nebo dold az o
90°.
Zapnéte svétlo pomoci tla¢itka (3); dalsim
stisknutim zménite intenzitu nebo jej
vypnete. Svétla jsou nezavisla na
ventilatoru.
Pro snadné ¢isténi 1ze pfedni mfizku
sejmout pootoc¢enim doleva. Chcete-li
miizku opét nasadit, pfiloZte ji a pootocte
doprava podle znac¢ky na mfizZce. Ujistéte
se, Ze je ventilator pied ¢iSténim vypnuty!

UPOZORNENI

Dbejte, aby se mezi mfizku a ¢epele nedostaly
vlasy, prsty nebo cizi pfedméty. Nikdy
nezapinejte ventilator bez nasazené mfizky;
mohli byste zranit nebo poskodit zafizeni.
Pfed prvnim pouzitim plné nabijte baterii.
Ujistéte se, Ze napéti v siti je stejné jako v
pfistroji. Netahejte za kabel a zajistéte, aby se
nezamotal. Nepokladejte kabel na horké
plochy a ostré hrany. Cistéte pomoci lehce
navlh¢eného hadfiku. K ¢isténi nepouzivejte
abrazivni pfipravky ani materialy.
Neponoftujte pfistroj ani kabel do kapaliny.
Nemanipulujte se zafizenim mokryma
rukama. Nepouzivejte pfistroj v blizkosti
zdroje vody nebo ve vlhkych mistech. Vhodné
pouze pro domaci pouziti. Pfistroj pouzivejte
pouze na Ucely, k nimZ je ureny. UloZte
pfistroj na suchém misté bez prachu. Pokud
pfistroj, jeho soucasti nebo kabel vypadaji
poskozené nebo nefunguji spravné, pak je
nepouzivejte, ani se je nesnazte opravit.
Opravy smi provadét pouze kvalifikovana
osoba. Déti a osoby se snizenou schopnosti
pohybu a orientace by nemély manipulovat s
timto zafizenim bez dohledu zodpovédné
dospélé osoby, ktera zaruci jejich bezpeci.
Nevyhazujte tento pfistroj do komunalniho
odpadu. Pfi jeho recyklaci se fid'te platnymi
normami pro ochranu zivotniho prostfedi.
Pfed prvnim pouzitim si pozorné pifectéte
navod. Navod si ponechejte pro pfipadné
dalsi nejasnosti. Zlikvidujte vyrobek v
souladu s evropskou smérnici 2002/96/EC.
Informujte se o mistni legislativé tykajici se
recyklace elektrickych a elektronickych
vyrobku a dodrZujte ji. Nevyhazujte vyrobek
spolu s domacimi odpady. DodrZovani téchto
pokynt pomaha zabranit negativnim vlivim
na lidské zdravi a na zachovani bezpe¢nosti
zivotniho prostfedi.

bbJITAPCKH

TEXHWUYECKH CITIELITUOHUKALIH

e DCIn:5V/1A

e BaTtepus: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 cxopocTH (fo 4,6 M/cC)

e LED cBeTnuHa: 3 peXxuMa Ha
MHTEeH3MBHOCT

e LED MHAMKATOPU 3a 6aTepusi U CKOPOCT

¢ Besurymes:

* ABTOHOMHOCT: 0 13 yaca

¢ ABTOMaTMYHA XOPM30HTAIHA
ocuuianus: 100°

¢ BepTuKaiHo perynupyem: 90°

¢ USB-C kaben

HWHCTPYKLIMH

 [TocTaBeTe YyCTPOMCTBOTO BbPXY IlIafKa
¥ CTabUJIHA MIOBBbPXHOCT.

CebpXxeTe Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods(5) kbM USB M3TOUHUK
3a 3apex7iaHe. CBeTOOMOHNUTE
MHANKATOPH (4) e IOKa3BaT
CBCTOSIHMETO Ha 6aTepusiTa. [IbpBUSAT
II'bT U3YaKaNTe [1a 3apeAUTe HAII'BITHO
6aTepuaTa, 6€3 fja BKIIIOYBATe
BEHTUJIATOPA.

HartucHeTe 6yToHa «ON/OFF» (1), 3a ma
BKJIIOUMTE BEHTUIIATOPa; CBETOOUOANUTE
(4) n1e moxasBaT CKOPOCT Ha
BeHTWIaTopa 1; HaTucHeTe 0THOBO
6yTOHa, 32 a IPEBKIIIOYMTE Ha CKOPOCTHU
2, 3,4 unu ga rvi U3KJIIOUUTE.
HaTucHeTe 6yToHa (2), 32 fja aKTUBUPATE
OCLIMJIMPAHETO.

MoxeTe [ia PerynIupaTe BepTUKATTHUSI
'BI'bJI Ha BEHTUJIaTOpPA (4), KaTo ro
OBVOKUTE Harope Uiy Hazoiy go 90°.
HaTtucHeTe 6yToHa (3), 32 ja BKITIOYUTE
naMmaTa; HaTucHeTe ro 0THOBO, 3a fia
NIPOMEHUTE PEXMMUTE Ha MHTEH3UTeTa
Ha CBeTJIMHATA, JOKATO Ce U3KITIOUMN.
CBeTNIMHUTE Ca He3aBUCUMM OT
BEHTUJIATOpa.

3a JIECHO [TOYMCTBAHEe MOXETe Aa
IpeMaxHeTe IIpefHaTa pPelleTka, KaTo s
3aBBPTUTE 06PATHO Ha YaCOBHMKOBATA
cTpenka. 3a fja ro Criio6ure, ro
IIOCTaBeTE U 3aBbPTETE HAZISICHO,
CBbBIIafialiKy C MapKMPOBKaTa Ha
peLIeTKaTa, TaKa Ye fja € 3GPaBo
3aTBOpeH. YBepeTe ce, ue Rechargeable
Desk Fan with LED InnovaGoodse
M3KIII0YeH NIpeay IoYMUCTBaHe.

MPEQVIIPEXXOEHUA

He mrbxaiiTe Koca, IPBCTY MIIU IIPEIMETH
MeX/Jy penreTkaTa u octpuetara. Hukora He
ce onuTBayTe fa BKmouuTe Rechargeable
Desk Fan with LED InnovaGoods 6e3
II0CTaBeHa PelIeTKa, Thbil KaTO TOBa MOXe
[la IpUYMHY HapaHsBaHe WY [TOBpefia Ha
YCTPOMCTBOTO. 3apezieTe 6aTepusiTa JOKpan
II'bPBUS IIbT. YBEPETE Ce, Ue HAIIPEXXeHUETO
Ha eJIeKTPO3axpPaHBaHETO € CbBMECTMMO C
TOBa Ha yCcTpomcTBOTO. He gbpnanTe kabena
¥ Ce YBepeTe, 4e KaberbT He € YCYKaH.
IIpBXTe Kabella faneye OT TOIUIM U OCTPH
TOBBPXHOCTH. [TouncTBaiTe yCTPOICTBOTO
C JIeKO HaBJIaXXHEeHa K'bpITa. He U3Mo3BanTe
a6pa3suBHU NIPOAYKTU U MaTepuanu 3a
IIOYMCTBaHe Ha yCTPOMCTBOTO. He
IIOCTaBSINTE YCTPOMCTBOTO M Kabesna B
TeyHOCTH. He T0 3akayvaliTe C BIaXXHU pPblie.
He u3smnosnsBaiTe yCTPOMCTBOTO B 6IIN30CT
710 BOOM3TOYHMIIY WJIY BBB BIIQXKHM MeCTa.
TMopxoxs] caMo 3a U3IOJI3BaHe yioMa.
HW3nornsBaiTe ypesa caMo 110
npefHa3HauyeHue. CbXpaHsBauTe
YCTPOMCTBOTO Ha CYyX0 MsICTO ¥ 6e3 Ipax. He

M3IION3BaMTe U He ce ONIUTBANTe fla
PeMOHTMPATe YCTPOMCTBOTO, YACTUTE UIIN
Kabesla, B cIIy4ai de ce oKaXaT febeKTHU
wiy He QYHKIMOHMUPAT IPaBUiIHO. CaMo
KBanuuUIMpaH TeXHUK TpsI6Ba Aa
U3BBPLIBA PeMOHTa. ToOBa YyCTPOMCTBO He e
NIpefiHa3HAYEeHO 3a II03JIBAaHE OT Ziella UJIu
JIUIa C OTPaHMYeHY GU3UYECKHU U
IICUXMYECKM CIIOCO6HOCTH, OCBEH aKo He ca
107 HaZ30pa Ha Bb3PacTeH, OTTOBapsIL] 3a
TsIXHaTa 6e30I1acHOCT. TO3¥ IIPOAYKT He e
6MTOB OTIIa’bK, 3aTOBA ClIeBalTe
JieICTBALINTEe eKOJIOTUYHY CTaH[apTH 3a
peuuknupase. [IpoyeTeTe BHUMATEITHO
MHCTPYKIMUTE IIpeAy I'bpBaTa yIoTpe6a.
3anaseTe PPKOBOJICTBOTO 3@ IT0-K'bCHU
KOHCYITaluy. UsXBbpJIeTe TO3U apTUKYII
CBIJIAaCHO eBpOoIeiicKaTa AUPEeKTUBA
2002/96/E0. 'HOOpMUpaiTe Ce OTHOCHO
MECTHOTO 3aKOHOZAATEJICTBO 3a
peLuKIMpaHe Ha eJIeKTPUYECKH U
€JIEKTPOHHM IPOAYKTH ¥ Io cria3BanTe. He
MU3XBBPISATE TO3U IIPOAYKT C GUTOBUTE
oTnagbLy. CliefiBaliky Te3y yKasaHMs,
IOIIpMHACSATe 3a U36ArBaHe Ha HETaTUBHU
TIOCJIEZICTBYSI 32 YOBELIKOTO 3ZfpaBe U
OKOJIHaTa cpefia.

HRVATSKI

TEHNICKE SPECIFIKACIJE

e DCulaz:5V/1A

¢ Baterija: Li-ion 4000 mAh

* 4 brzine (do 4,6 m/s)

¢ LED svjetlo: 3 nacina intenziteta

¢ LED indikatori napunjenosti baterije i
brzine

¢ Tih:

¢ Trajanje rada baterije:do 13 h

¢ Automatska vodoravna oscilacija: 100°

¢ Okomito podesivo: 90°

* USB-C kabel

UPUTE

¢ Stavite uredaj na glatku i stabilnu
povrsinu.
¢ Spojite Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods (5) na USB izvor punjenja.
LED indikatori (4) prikazat ce stanje
baterije. Prvi put pricekajte da se baterija
potpuno napuni bez ukljuc¢ivanja
ventilatora.
Pritisnite gumb «ON/OFF» (1) za paljenje
ventilatora; LED svjetla (4) pokazat ¢e
brzinu ventilatora 1; ponovno pritisnite
gumb za prebacivanje na brzine 2, 3, 4 ili
gaSenje.
Pritisnite gumb (2) za aktiviranje
oscilacije.
Okomiti kut ventilatora (4) mozete
podesiti pomicanjem gore ili dolje do 90°.
Pritisnite gumb (3) za paljenje svjetla;
pritisnite ga ponovno za promjenu nacina
intenziteta svjetla sve dok se ne ugasi.
Svjetla su neovisna o ventilatoru.
Za jednostavno ¢iS¢enje, prednju resetku
mozZete rastaviti okretanjem ulijevo. Kako
biste je postavili, namjestite je i okrenite
udesno tako da se oznaka na reSetki
podudara kako bi bila dobro priévrscéena.
Provjerite je li Rechargeable Desk Fan
with LED InnovaGoods ugasen prije
¢iscenja.

UPOZORENJA

Ne stavljajte kosu, prste ni predmete izmedu
reSetke i oStrica. Nikada ne pokusavajte paliti
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED

InnovaGoods bez postavljene resetke, jer to
moze uzrokovati ozljede ili oSte¢enje uredaja.
Napunite bateriju u cijelosti prvi put.
Osigurajte da napon izvora napajanja
odgovara naponu uredaja. Ne povlacite kabao
i pazite da se ne omotava. Drzite kabao
podalje od vru¢ih ili ostrih povrsina. Cistite ga
blago navlazenom krpom. Ne koristite
abrazivne proizvode niti materijale za
¢iSc¢enje. Ne stavljajte uredaj niti kabao u
tekuc¢inu. Ne upravljajte njime mokrim
rukama. Ne koristite ga u blizini izvora vode
niti na vlaZznim mjestima. Prikladan je samo
za kuénu uporabu. Koristite ovaj uredaj samo
u svrhe u koje je namijenjen. Cuvajte spravu
na suhom mjestu gdje nema prasine. Ako su
uredaj, dijelovi ili kabao u kvaru ili ne rade
ispravno, ne koristite ih i ne pokusavajte ih
popraviti. To smije uciniti samo kvalificirani
tehni¢ar. Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili
osobama s ograni¢enim fizi¢kim ili psihi¢kim
sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom
odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu
sigurnost. Ovaj proizvod nije kuéanski otpad,
u skladu je s ekoloskim propisima koji se ti¢u
njegove reciklaze. PaZzljivo procitajte upute
prije prvog koristenja. ZadrZite upute za dalje
nedoumice. Odlozite ovaj proizvod u skladu s
Europskom direktivom 2002/96/EC.
Informirajte se o lokalnim zakonima o
reciklazi elektri¢nih i elektronskih proizvoda
i postupajte u skladu s njima. Ne odlazite ovaj
proizvod s kuénim otpadom. Slijedeci ove
upute, olakSat ¢ete sprjecavanje ugrozavanja
Jjudi i okoliSa.

SLOVENCINA

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE

* DCvstup:5V /1A

¢ Batéria: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 rychlosti (az 4,6 m/s)

¢ LED svetlo: 3 rezimy intenzity

e LED indikatory batérie a rychlosti

¢ Tichy:

* Vydrz batérie: az 13 hodin

¢ Automaticka horizontalna oscilacia: 100°
¢ Da sa nastavit vertikalne: 90°

¢ Kabel USB-C

NAVOD NA POUZITIE

¢ Zariadenie umiestnite na hladky a
stabilny povrch.

Pripojte Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods (5) k zdroju nabijania USB.
LED indikatory (4) budu zobrazovat stav
batérie. Pri prvom nabijani batérie bez
zapinania ventilatora pockajte, kym sa
uplne nabije.

Stlacenim tlacidla ,ON/OFF" (1) zapnite
ventilator; LED svetielka (4) budu
indikovat rychlost ventilatora 1;
opatovnym stlacenim tlacidla prepnete na
rychlosti 2, 3, 4 alebo vypnete.

Stlacte tlacidlo (2), aby ste aktivovali
oscilaciu.

Vertikalny uhol ventilatora (4) mézete
nastavit jeho pohybom nahor alebo nadol
az 090°.

Stlacenim tlacidla (3) zapnite svetlo;
opatovnym stla¢enim zmenite rezimy
intenzity svetla, kym sa nevypne. Svetla
su nezavislé od ventilatora.

Na ulahcenie Cistenia mozete prednu
mriezku odpojit jej otocenim dolava. Ak ju
chcete zostavit, umiestnite ju na miesto a
otocte doprava tak, aby sa zhodovala so
znackou na mriezke, aby ste sa uistili, Ze
je pevne uzavretd. Pred ¢istenim sa uistite,
Ze Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED

InnovaGoods vypnuty.

UPOZORNENIA

Medzi mriezku a ¢epele nevkladajte vlasy,
prsty ani predmety. Nikdy sa nepokusajte
zapnut Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods bez nasadenej mriezky, mohlo
by to spdsobit zranenie alebo poskodenie
spotrebica. Pred prvym pouzitim Gplne nabite
batériu. Uistite sa, Ze napétie v sieti je
rovnakeé ako v pristroji. Netahajte za kabel a
zaistite, aby sa nezamotal. Nepokladajte kabel
na horuce plochy a ostré hrany. Cistite
pomocou l'ahko navlhéenej handricky. Na
Cistenie nepouzivajte abrazivne pripravky ani
materidly. Neponarajte pristroj ani kabel do
kvapaliny. Nemanipulujte so zariadenim
mokrymi rukami. Nepouzivajte pristroj v
blizkosti zdroja vody alebo vo vlhkych
miestach. Vhodné len pre domace pouzitie.
Pristroj pouzivajte len na ucely, na ktoré je
urceny. UloZte pristroj na suchom mieste bez
prachu. Ak pristroj, jeho sucasti alebo kabel
vyzeraju poskodené alebo nefunguju spravne,
potom ich nepouZivajte, ani sa ich nesnazte
opravit. Opravy méze vykonavat iba
kvalifikovana osoba. Deti a osoby so zniZzenou
schopnostou pohybu a orientacie by nemali
manipulovat s tymto zariadenim bez dohl'adu
zodpovednej osoby, ktora zaruéi ich bezpecie.
Nevyhadzujte tento pristroj do komunalneho
odpadu. Pri jeho recyklacii sa riadte platnymi
normami pre ochranu Zivotného prostredia.
Pozorne si precitajte pokyny pred prvym
pouzitim. Priruéku si uchovavajte pre
pripadne dal$ie otazky. Vyrobok likvidujte v
sulade s eurépskou smernicou 2002/96/EC.
Vyziadajte si informacie o miestnej
legislative tykajucej sa recyklacie
elektrickych zariadeni a elektroniky a
postupujte podla danych krokov.
Neodhadzujte tento vyrobok do domového
odpadu. Riadenim sa tymito pokynmi
predidete skodlivym doésledkom pre
bezpecnost 0sdb a Zivotného prostredia.

EESTI

TEHNILISED SPETSIFIKATSIOONID

e DCIn:5V/1A

e Aku: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 kiirust (kuni 4.6 m/s)

e LED valgus: 3 intensiivsusega reziimi

¢ LED aku ja kiiruse indikaatorid

¢ Vaikne: <40dB

¢ Aku kestvus: kuni 13 h

¢ Automaatne horisontaalne vonkuv
liikumine: 100°

¢ Vertikaalselt reguleeritav: 90°

¢ USB C Juhe

JUHENDID

¢ Asetage seade siledale ja stabiilsele
pinnale.
» Uhendage Rechargeable Desk Fan with
LED InnovaGoods (5) USB-
laadimisallikaga. LED-indikaatorid (4)
niitavad aku olekut. Aku esmakordsel
laadimisel oodake, kuni see on tadielikult
laetud, eelnevalt ventilaatorit sisse
lillitamata.
Ventilaatori sisseliilitamiseks vajutage
nuppu “ON/OFF” (1),LED-id (4) naitavad
ventilaatori kiirust 1;vajutage nuppu
uuesti, et liilituda kiirustele 2, 3, 4 voi
selleks, et seade valja liilitada.
¢ Vajutage nuppu (2), et aktiveerida vonkuv
liikumine.

¢ Saate reguleerida ventilaatori (4)
vertikaalnurka, liigutades seda iiles voi
alla kuni 90°.

Valguse sisseliilitamiseks vajutage nuppu
(3);vajutage seda uuesti, et muuta valguse
intensiivsuse reziime, kuni see valja
lilitub.Tuled ei sdltu ventilaatori
tootamisest.

Puhastamise hdlbustamiseks saate
esivore eemaldada, keerates seda
vasakule.Selle kokkupanemiseks asetage
see oma kohale ja keerake seda paremale,
ihitates vore vastava margistusega, et see
oleks tihedalt suletud.Veenduge, et
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED oleks
enne puhastamist valja lilitatud.

HOIATUSED

Arge asetage vére ja labade vahele juukseid,
sbérmi ega esemeid.Arge kunagi proovige
Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED
InnovaGoods sisse liilitada ilma iluvoreta,
kuna see voib pohjustada vigastusi voi seadet
kahjustada. Esimesel korral laadige akud
taiesti tais. Tehke kindlaks, et toiteallika
pinge ithildub seadmega. Arge sikutage
juhtmest ning tehke kindlaks, et see ei ole
sO0lmes. Hoidke juhet eemal kuumadest voi
teravatest pindadest. Puhastage seadet
kergelt niiske lapiga. Arge kasutage seadme
puhastamiseks abrassiivseid
puhastusvahendeid v5i materjale. Arge pange
seadet ega juhet vette. Arge kasutage
margade kitega. Arge kasutage seadet
veeallika ldhedal voi niisketes kohtades.
Sobib vaid kodukasutuseks. Kasutage toodet
vaid tema ettendahtud eesmargil. Ladustage
seadet kuivas, tolmuvabas kohas. Kui seade,
selle osad voi juhe on vigastatud voi ei to6ta
korralikult, drge iritage neid ise parandada.
Ainult valjadppinud tehnik peaks seda
tegema. See seade ei ole moeldud laste voi
flusilise v6i vaimse puudega isiku poolt
kasutamiseks, valja arvatud juhul, kui neid
juhendab taiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende
turvalisuse eest. See seade ei ole
majapidamispriigi, seega jargige
taaskasutuse ja iimbertddtlemise
keskkonnastandardeid. Enne esmakordset
kasutamist lugege hoolikalt 1dbi juhised.
Sailitage manual tdiendavate paringute jaoks.
Korvaldage toode kasutuselt vastavusest
Euroopa Liidu direktiivile 2002/96 / EU.
Tutvuge kohalike elektri- ja
elektroonikaseadmete taaskasutuse
seadustega ja jargige nende tditmist. Arge
visake seda toodet olmejaatmete hulka.
Jargides neid juhiseid, saate valtida
kahjulikke tagajdrgi inimestele ja ohtu
keskkonnale.

PYCCKMNI

TEXHUYECKHE XAPAKTEPUCTUKH

* Bxoz IIOCTOSTHHOTO TOKa: 5 B/1 A

* AKKYyMynsiToOp: JINTUA-MOHHBL! 4000 MA-
g

* 4 ckopocTy (7o 4,6 M/c)

¢ CBETOAMOLHEIN CBET: 3 peXXuma
VHTEHCUBHOCTYU

¢ CBeTOAMOMHBIE MHAMKATOPEL 3apsifia
6aTapey ¥ CKOPOCTH

o Tuxum:

* ABTOHOMHOCTB: [0 13 yacoB

¢ ABTOMaTM4YeCKOe TOPM30HTANIbHOE
Kone6anue: 100°

* BepTMKaJbHBIM YToJI HakjIoHa: 90°

¢ USB-ka6enb C

HWHCTPYKLINH

¢ [ToMeCTHUTe YCTPOMCTBO Ha I'TIafKy0 U
YCTOMYMBYIO IIOBEPXHOCTb.
* TTogxmounTe RechargeableDeskFanwithL
EDInnovaGoods (5) K MCTOYHUKY 3apsifKu
USB. CBeTOnMOHBle MHAMKATOPEI (4)
6yOyT II0Ka3blBaTh COCTOSIHME GaTapenu.
B nepBElif pa3 fOXANUTECH ITOITHOM
3apAAKY aKKYMYJISITOPA, He BKIIIOYast
BeHTUIISTOP.
HaxxmuTe kHonky ON/OFF (1), 4T06BL
BKJIIOUUTb BeHTUIISITOD; CBETOAMOAE! (4)
6yAyT yKasblBaTb CKOPOCTH
BEHTUWISATOPA 1; HAXXMMUTe KHOIIKY eLie
pas, YTO6B1 TEPEKITIOUYNTHCSI Ha CKOPOCTh
2, 3, 4 MY BBIKJIIOUMUTh.
Ha)XMMUTe KHOIIKY (2), 4T065L
aKTUBUPOBATHb KOJIe6aHME.
Bbl MOXeTe OTPerynupoBaThb
BEPTUKAJIbHBLI YIOJI BEHTUIISATOPA (4),
TepeMeljasi ero BBepX MM BHU3 [0 90°.
HaXMuTe KHOIIKY (3), YT06B1 BKITIOUUTH
cBeT; HaXxMuTe ee ellle pas, YTO6bL
M3MEHUTD PEXUMBl MUHTEHCUBHOCTH
CBETA, I0Ka OH He BBIKIIIOYKUTCS. CBET He
3aBMCHUT OT BEHTUIISITOPA.
[I51s1 067IerYeHMUSI OYMCTKY MOXHO CHSATD
TepefHIO PelIeTKY, IOBEPHYB ee
IPOTUB YacOBOM CTPEJIKY. UTO6B1
co6paThb ero, IOMeCTUTE ero 1
TIOBEPHUTE BIIPABO, B COOTBETCTBUM C
OTMETKOM Ha pelIeTKe, YTO6bl OHa
HaJIeXXHO 3aKpbUIachk. Ilepe] YMCTKOM
y6enuTech, uTo RechargeableDeskFanwit
hLEDInnovaGoods BBIKJIIOUEH.

MMPEAVYIIPEXXOAEHUA

He mmoMel1iaTe BOJIOCHL, ITAJIbIIbl UIIN
npeAMeThbl MeX/y PeLIeTKOM Y JIOTIAaCTIMMU.
Hukorpa He BITa)TeCh BKIIIOYNUTD
RechargeableDeskFanwithLEDInnovaGoods
6€e3 yCTAaHOBJIEHHOM PELIETKHM, TaK KaK 3TO
MOXeT IIPMBECTY K TPaBMe UIIn
TTOBPEXEHNIO YCTPOICTBA. 3apAfNUTe
AKKyMYJISITOP IIepef] IepBblM
MCIIONBb30BaHMeEM. Y6enuTeCch B TOM, UTO
HaIpsDKeHYe B MCTOYHMKE TOKA
COOTBETCTBYET YKa3aHHOMY Ha YCTPOMCTBe.
He TssHKUTe Kabenb, y6eaUTeCh B TOM, YTO OH
He 3aKpyu4eH. M36eraiiTe KOHTaKTa Kabessi ¢
TOPSTYMMMU ¥ OCTPBIMY IIOBEPXHOCTSIMMU.
OunniaiTe Kabejb CIIerKa BIaXXHOM
TKaHBIO. [IJIT YUCTKM HE UCIIONb3YITE
abpasMBHELE IPOAYKTHL WJIM MaTepuansl. He
OIIyCKaMlTe YCTPOMCTBO MY Kabellb B BOAY.
He coBepuIaiTe MaHUIYIISALINN C
YCTPOMCTBOM BIaXHBIMM pykaMu. He
WCIIONIB3YITE YCTPOMCTBO BOIU3N
MCTOYHMKA BOJbL MJIM BO BIIAXHBIX
ToMeLIeHUsIX. UCKITIOUNTeNIbHO IS
JIOMaLIHEero UCIOIb30BaHMsA. FICIIONb3yiTe
YCTPOMCTBO UCKITIOUUTEIIBLHO AJIS TEX
11eJIel, AJIsE KOTOPBIX OHO GBLII0 pa3paboTaHo.
CoxpaHsINTe YCTPOMCTBO B CYXMX MECTAX,
CBOGOZIHBIX OT IIbUIN. ECTIM YCTPOMCTBO, ero
YacT¥ WY KabeJlb BBITTISIAST
TIOBPEXAEHHBIMY WIIM PAabOTaOLIMMM
HeIIPaBMUJIbHO, He II0JIb3yITEeCh UMY, TEM
60J1€€ He IBITANTECh X PEMOHTUPOBATb.
ToybKO KBaNMUPUIMPOBAHHBIN TEXHUK
MOXeT BBIIIOJIHUTD PeMOHT. [lTaHHOe
YCTPOMCTBO He pa3paboTaHO AJIst
yIpaBJIeHUS feTBMMU UIIU JIIOIbMMU C
OrpaHMYeHHBIMY OU3NYECKUMU UIIN
IICUXUYECKUMU CIIOCOGHOCTSIMY, 32
MCKIIIOYeHMeM CIIy4daeB YIIpaBJIeHMUs 1oL
Hab6JII0leHMEM B3POCIIbIX WJIY OTIEKYHOB,
OTBETCTBEHHBIX 3a 6€30I1aCHOCTb. [JaHHOe
YCTPOMCTBO He SIBIISIETCSI GBITOBBIM
MYCOpPOM, CO6III0faliTe AEMCTBYIOLIME
HOPMAaTMBBL 110 €r0 yTUIIU3ALIUN.
O3HAKOMBTECH C MHCTPYKIME Iepen
IepBBIM UCIIONIb30BaHMEM. COXpaHUTE
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VHCTPYKIIHIO JJIsI IIOCTIEAYIOLINX
ob6palieHnit K Hell. O3HAaKOMbBTECH C
MECTHBIM 3aKOHOZATEILCTBOM B
OTHOLIEHUM IT€PePa6OTKY STIEKTPOHHBIX U
3JIEKTPUYECKUX U3[ETIUNA U
npuaepXuBanTech ero. He Bel6pacblBaiTe
uagenyue B 66ITOBOM Mycop. Criefiyst
HaCTOSILIMM MHCTPYKI[USIM, Bbl BHOCUTE
BKJIaZ B [leJI0 OXPaHbl OKPYXKalolliel cpefibl
¥ IIpefOTBPaLIeHUSI BOSHMKHOBEHMS
HEeraTMBHBIX II0CIIEZICTBUM LJIsI 37[0POBbSI
YeJioBeKa.

LATVIESU

TEHNISKAS SPECIFIKACIJAS

e Lidzstravas ieeja:5V /1A

¢ Akumulators: Li-ion 4000 mAh

¢ 4 atrumi (l1dz 4,6 m/s)

e LED gaisma: 3 intensitates rezZimi

¢ LED akumulatora un atruma indikatori

¢ Klusums:

¢ Autonomija: lidz 13 h

e Automatiska horizontala svarstiSanas:
100°.

¢ Vertikala noliekamiba: 90

¢ USB-C kabelis

INSTRUKCIJAS
* Novietojiet ierici uz gludas un stabilas

virsmas.
Pievienojiet Rechargeable Desk Fan with

LED InnovaGoods (5) USB uzlades avotam.

LED indikatori (4) radis akumulatora
stavokli. Pirmo reizi, neieslédzot
ventilatoru, pagaidiet, Iidz akumulators ir
pilniba uzladets.

Nospiediet pogu "ON/OFF" (1), lai ieslégtu
ventilatoru; LED indikatori (4) noradis
ventilatora 1. atrumu; nospiediet pogu
vélreiz, lai parslégtos uz 2., 3., 4. vai
izslégtu atrumu.

Nospiediet pogu (2), lai aktivizétu
oscilaciju.

Ventilatora vertikalo lenki (4) var regulét,
parvietojot to uz augsu vai uz leju 11dz pat
90° lenkim.

Nospiediet pogu (3), lai ieslegtu gaismu;
nospiediet to vélreiz, lai mainitu gaismas
intensitates rezimus, lidz gaisma ir
izslégta. Apgaismojums ir neatkarigs no
ventilatora.

Lai atvieglotu tirisanu, prieks$gjo rezgi var
nonemt, pagriezot to uz kreiso pusi. Lai to
samontety, ievietojiet to vieta un
pagrieziet to pa labi, saskanojot atzimi uz
rezda, lai tas biitu drosi aizvérts. Pirms
tiriSanas parliecinieties, ka Rechargeable
Desk Fan with LED InnovaGoods ir
izsléegts.

BRIDINAJUMI

Neievietojiet matus, pirkstus vai priek§metus

starp rezgi un lapstinam. Nekad neméginiet
ieslegt Rechargeable Desk Fan with LED

InnovaGoods, ja rezgis nav ievietots, jo tas var

radit traumas vai sabojat ierici. Pirmaja reizé
pilniba uzladejiet bateriju. Parliecinieties, ka
baro$anas avota spriegums ir saderigs ar
ierici. Nevelciet aiz vada un uzmanieties, lai
tas nesapinas. Neizmantojiet abrazivus
lidzeklus vai materialus ierices tiri$anai.
Tiriet ierici ar viegli mitru dranu.
Neizmantojiet abrazivus Iidzeklus vai
materialus ierices tiriSanai. Neievietojiet
ierici vai vadu Skidruma. Nelietojiet ierici ar
mitram rokam. Turiet vadu prom no karstam
vai asam virsmam. Piemeérots tikai

majsaimniecibas vajadzibam. Izmantojiet
ierici tikai tas paredzétajam mérkim.
Glabajiet ierici sausa vieta bez putekliem. Ja
ierice, tas detalas vai vads ir bojati vai
nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un
nemeéginiet tos labot. To var darit tikai
sertificéts tehnikis. ST ierice nav paredzéta
lietoSanai bérniem vai personam ar fiziska
vai gariga rakstura trauc€jumiem, ja vien
vinus neuzrauga pieaugusais, kas atbild par
vinu drosibu. Sis produkts nav sadzives
atkritumi, tapec ieverojiet vides standartus ta
parstradei. Pirms pirmas lietoSanas uzmanigi
izlasiet instrukcijas. Saglabajiet
rokasgramatu papildu jautajumiem. Ierice
jautilize saskana ar Eiropas Direktivu
2002/96/EK. Uzziniet informaciju par vietéjo
elektrisko un elektronisko ieri¢u parstrades
likumdo$anu un ieverojiet to. Neizmetiet $o
produktu kopa ar sadzives atkritumiem.
Ieverojot Sos nosacijumus, tiks novérsta
negativa ietekme uz cilvéku veselibu un vidi.
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